FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
ACCESS TO THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO’S
CLETS/CJIS APPLICATIONS

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this 28th day of October, 2008 between the
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter
referred to as COUNTY and the COUNTY OF EL DORADO POLICE DISTRICT, herein referred
to as AGENCY. The COUNTY and AGENCY hereby amend the agreement entered into
between the parties on July 1, 2008 (“Agreement”). The agreement is identified by AGENCY as
contract number 816-S0811.

It is the intent of the COUNTY and AGENCY to continue to be bound by all terms and conditions
of the Agreement, all of which are expressly incorporated into this Amendment by this
reference, except as expressly changed by this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein,
the parties hereto agree as follows.

1. Section 3 of the Contract (Compensation/Price Ceiling) is hereby amended by the
addition of WebKPF effective October 1, 2008. The additional cost per device is $1.00.

2. Section 3 of the Contract (Compensation/Price Ceiling) is hereby amended by adjusting
the total monthly fees for all locations from $9,461 to $9,546 effective October 1, 2008.

3. Section 3 of the Contract (Compensation/Price Ceiling) is hereby amended by adjusting
the total contract amount from $113,532 ($9,461 x 12 months) to $114,297 [($9,461 x 3
months) + ($9,546 x 9)].

Breakdown of Charges effective October 1, 2008:

El Dorado County District Attorney, BFS

e CJIS Data Access $25.00
e Message Switch 73.00
e County Extranet Portal 3 devices @ $29.00 each 87.00
+ Additional WebKPF service option 3 devices @ $1.00 each 3.00
e Technical/Administrative Support 1 hour @ $133.00 each 133.00
Total Monthly Fees $321.00
El Dorado County District Attorney
e CJIS Data Access $25.00
e Message Switch 73.00
e County Extranet Portal 11 devices @ $29.00 each 319.00
¢ Additional WebKPF service option 3 devices @ $1.00 each 11.00
e Technical/Administrative Support 1 hour @ $133.00 each 133.00

Total Monthly Fees $561.00



El Dorado County Probation
e (CJIS Data Access
e Message Switch
e County Extranet Portal
¢ Additional WebKPF service option
e Technical/Administrative Support

3 devices @ $29.00 each
3 devices @ $1.00 each
1 hour @ $133.00 each

Total Monthly Fees

El Dorado County Sheriff's Department

e CJIS Data Access

e Message Switch

e County Extranet Portal 53 devices @ $29.00 each
+ Additional WebKPF service option 53 devices @ $1.00 each

e Technical/Administrative Support 1 hour @ $133.00 each

Total Monthly Fees

El Dorado County Sheriff's Department — New Jalil
e (CJIS Data Access
e Message Switch
e County Extranet Portal

+ Additional WebKPF service option
e Technical/Administrative Support

Total Monthly Fees

11 devices @ $29.00 each
11 devices @ $1.00 each
1 hour @ $133.00 each

El Dorado County Social Services
e (CJIS Data Access
e Message Switch
e County Extranet Portal
)

< Additional WebKPF service option
e Technical/Administrative Support

4 devices @ $29.00 each
4 devices @ $1.00 each
1 hour @ $133.00 each

Total Monthly Fees

Total Monthly Fees for all locations

$25.00
73.00
87.00
3.00
133.00

$321.00

$3,450.00
73.00

1,537.00
53.00

133.00

$5,246.00

$2,200.00
73.00
319.00
11.00
133.00

$2,736.00

$35.00
73.00
116.00
4.00
133.00

$361.00

$9,546.00



COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO:

By:

Alan Douma
Principle Administrative Analyst

FOR AGENCY:

By:

Jacqueline Nilius, Director
Information Technologies
County of El Dorado

FOR AGENCY:

By:

Rusty Dupray, Chairman
Board of Supervisors
County of El Dorado

ATTEST:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk
of the Board of Supervisors

By: Date:

Deputy Clerk

FOR AGENCY:

By:

Steve, Featherson, Assistant Director
Information Technologies
County of El Dorado



